a customized asset with no alternative use to the company and the company has an en-
forceable right for payment for performance completed to date. Assessing whether an asset
created by the company’s performance is highly customized for a particular customer so
that it has no alternative use to the company requires accounting estimates that involve
subjective judgements and the use of assumptions, some of which may be for matters that
are inherently uncertain and susceptible to change.

The effects of the adoption of IFRS 9 result from the change from the implementation of
the incurred loss model.

SGL GROUP Q1 2018  38

The following tables summarize the impacts of adopting IFRS 15 and IFRS 9 on the Group’s
interim balance sheet and its interim income statement and OCI as of March 31, 2018. There
was no impact on the Group’s interim statement of cash flows.

Impact on the interim consolidated income statement and OCI:

  1st Quarter 18

€ million

Amounts
without

adoption of
IFRS 15 and

IFRS 9
IFRS 15

adjustments
IFRS 9

adjustments As reported

Sales revenue 250.5 12.9  263.4

Cost of sales – 202.7 – 7.3  – 210.0

Gross profit 47.8 5.6  53.4

Impairment loss on trade receivables, other
financial assets and contract assets 0.0  – 0.2 – 0.2

Operating profit 41.8 5.6 – 0.2 47.2

Result before income taxes 34.8 5.6 – 0.2 40.2

Income tax expense – 2.4 – 1.5 0.1 – 3.8

Net result for the period 28.2 4.1 – 0.1 32.2

Other comprehensive income (OCI) – 8.9 4.1 – 0.1 – 4.9

39

Impact on the interim consolidated balance sheet:

  31. Mar. 18

€ million

Amounts
without

adoption
of IFRS 15

and IFRS 9

IFRS 15
adjust-
ments

IFRS 9
adjust-
ments Netting

As
reported

Assets

Inventories 315.1 – 37.1   278.0

Trade receivables and contract assets 156.5 63.2 – 2.0  217.7

thereof: trade receivables 156.5 0.0 – 1.6  154.9

thereof: contract assets  63.2 – 0.4  62.8

Deferred tax assets 15.3  0.6 – 6.5 9.4

Liabilities

Deferred tax liabilities 13.5 6.9  – 6.5 13.9

Equity

Accumulated losses – 865.9 19.2 – 1.4  – 848.1

Discontinued operations pursuant to IFRS 5
Result from discontinued operations
Income and expenses incurred by the business unit PP (former business activities GE and
CFL/CE) are reported separately under discontinued operations in the prior period income
statement. The disposal of PP was completed at the end of 2017. Discontinued operations
of the current period include tax risks related to the former business unit PP.

  1st Quarter

€ million 2018 2017

Sales revenue from discontinued operations - 103.4

Total expenses from discontinued operations – 4.2 – 95.4

Result from operating activities of discontinued operations before income